### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Mr. Eric S. Nakayama	07/18/2011

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Magpul Industries Corp.
Street Address:	PO Box 17697
City:	Boulder
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80308-0697

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12772983
Application Number:	12505419
Patent Number:	D614721

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (801)349-2453

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 801-969-6609

Email: gedobbinesq@comcast.net

Correspondent Name: Geoffrey E. Dobbin Address Line 1: 4278 S 6220 W

Address Line 4: West Valley City, UTAH 84128

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Geoffrey E. Dobbin

Total Attachments: 1

source=EricNakayama2#page2.tif

OP \$120.00 1277

PATENT REEL: 026610 FRAME: 0491

# INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I, Eric S. Nakayama, of Broomfield, CO; hereafter referred to as "Assignor", have invented and participated in the invention of certain new and useful improvements in the following inventions, with relevant patent and application information adjacent their titles:

Application Title	Serial Number	Filing Date	Patent Number
Ammunition Magazine for a Rifle	29/330,992	01/16/2009	D614,721
Ammunition Magazine with Four	12/505,419	07/17/2009	,
Ammunition Stacks			
Self-Leveling Follower for an	12/772,983	05/03/2010	
Ammunition Magazine			

and

whereas, Magpul Industries Corp of Erie, CO herein referred to "Assignee" and whose mailing address is PO Box 17697, Boulder, CO 80308-0697, is my current employer and is desirous of clearing title to the fore mentioned patents and applications;

now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of TEN dollars (\$10), the receipt whereof is acknowledged to have been paid in the course of my employment, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the Assignor, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right to the said inventions in the United States and internationally, including any related applications (Non-provisionals, CIP's, Continuations, Divisionals, Reissues) that may later be filed, and the entire right, title and interest in the Patents which were or will be granted therefor in the United States for Assignee's sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the terms for which said Applications and Patents are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this	8th day of July	, 2011, at	10:00 AM	
	/			• .
Tin hoken	Aura:			

PATENT REEL: 026610 FRAME: 0492

**RECORDED: 07/18/2011** 

Eric S. Nakayama